2009 Top Cops - 100+ DUI Arrests

Rank Title

1 Officer

2 Officer

3 Deputy

4 Investigator
5 Officer

6 Investigator
7 Officer

8 Investigator
9 Officer

10 Officer

11 Officer

12 Officer

13 Officer

14 Officer

15 Officer

16 Officer

17 Trooper

18 Trooper

19 Officer

19 Investigator
20 Officer

20 Officer

21 Trooper

22 Officer

23 Trooper

24 Officer
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Note:Information regarding individual officer's arrests are provided to AAIM by their police departments

Top Cops
Timothy Walter
Steven Hagemeyer
Steve Kirsch
Paul Gallagher
Michael Sliozis
Rosemary Mathews
Mark Harwood
Joseph Caltagerone
Richard Fiorito
Mariellen Balcar
Ryan Maddox
Phillip Travis
Elliot Tupayachi
Anthony Ikis
Robert Jones
Larry Brooks
Gregory T. Hart
Daniel S. Erickson
William Pelarenos
Vernon Sims
Richard Karwowski
Tony Wasco
Richard A. Morris
Karen Etti
Ryan M. Albin
Scott W. Gable

Department
Chicago PD Unit #019
Decatur PD
Will Cty Sheriff
Rockford PD
Waukegan PD
Rockford PD
Waukegan PD
Rockford PD
Chicago PD Unit #023
Chicago PD Unit #010
Springfield PD
Chicago Unit PD #016
Chicago Unit PD #019
River Grove PD
Springfield PD
Decatur PD
ISP District #15
ISP District # 7
Cook Cty Sheriff
Rockford PD
Chicago Unit PD #010
Cook Cty Sheriff
ISP District # 13
Chicago Unit PD #008
ISP District # 6
Rock Island PD

DUI Arrests
215
192
180
173
164
161
158
153
149
139
137
135
134
132
129
121
120
114
113
113
110
110
108
107
101
99



