2009 Top Cops - 100+ DUI Arrests

Rank	Title	Top Cops	Department	DUI Arrests
1	Officer	Timothy Walter	Chicago PD Unit #019	215
2	Officer	Steven Hagemeyer	Decatur PD	192
3	Deputy	Steve Kirsch	Will Cty Sheriff	180
4	Investigator	Paul Gallagher	Rockford PD	173
5	Officer	Michael Sliozis	Waukegan PD	164
6	Investigator	Rosemary Mathews	Rockford PD	161
7	Officer	Mark Harwood	Waukegan PD	158
8	Investigator	Joseph Caltagerone	Rockford PD	153
9	Officer	Richard Fiorito	Chicago PD Unit #023	149
10	Officer	Mariellen Balcar	Chicago PD Unit #010	139
11	Officer	Ryan Maddox	Springfield PD	137
12	Officer	Phillip Travis	Chicago Unit PD #016	135
13	Officer	Elliot Tupayachi	Chicago Unit PD #019	134
14	Officer	Anthony Ikis	River Grove PD	132
15	Officer	Robert Jones	Springfield PD	129
16	Officer	Larry Brooks	Decatur PD	121
17	Trooper	Gregory T. Hart	ISP District #15	120
18	Trooper	Daniel S. Erickson	ISP District # 7	114
19	Officer	William Pelarenos	Cook Cty Sheriff	113
19	Investigator	Vernon Sims	Rockford PD	113
20	Officer	Richard Karwowski	Chicago Unit PD #010	110
20	Officer	Tony Wasco	Cook Cty Sheriff	110
21	Trooper	Richard A. Morris	ISP District # 13	108
22	Officer	Karen Etti	Chicago Unit PD #008	107
23	Trooper	Ryan M. Albin	ISP District # 6	101
24	Officer	Scott W. Gable	Rock Island PD	99
TOP OF PAGE				

Note:Information regarding individual officer's arrests are provided to AAIM by their police departments